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77%

23%

Individual / private setting
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Governorate of displacement Families

Hajjah 63,595 381,570 19%

Taizz 50,612 303,672 15%

Amran 25,591 153,546 8%

Amanat Al Asimah 25,486 152,916 8%

Ibb 22,467 134,802 7%

Sana'a 20,789 124,734 6%

Dhamar 20,252 121,512 6%

Al Hudaydah 18,235 109,410 6%

Sa'ada 17,646 105,876 5%

Marib 11,755 70,530 4%

Lahj 9,808 58,848 3%

Al Jawf 7,147 42,882 2%

Raymah 6,989 41,934 2%

Aden 6,524 39,144 2%

Al Mahwit 6,272 37,632 2%

Al Bayda 6,033 36,198 2%

Al Dahale'e 4,641 27,846 1%

Shabwah 2,904 17,424 1%

Abyan 2,148 12,888 1%

Hadramaut 2,007 12,042 1%

Al Maharah 590 3,540 0%

Total 331,491 1,988,946

Individuals
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Governorate of origin Families

Taizz 89,737        538,422       27%

Hajjah 63,644        381,864       19%

Sa'ada 49,910        299,460       15%

Amanat Al Asimah 45,594        273,564       14%

Sana'a 14,987        89,922         4%

Al Hudaydah 10,159        60,954         3%

Al Jawf 9,083          54,498         3%

Marib 8,141          48,846         2%

Amran 7,730          46,380         2%

Aden 6,858          41,148         2%

Al Bayda 6,135          36,810         2%

Lahj 5,497          32,982         2%

Dhamar 3,736          22,416         1%

Al Dhale'e 2,725          16,350         1%

Shabwah 2,570          15,420         1%

Ibb 2,466          14,796         1%

Abyan 1,676          10,056         1%

Hadramaut 1,644          9,864           0%

Al Mahwit 413             2,478           0.1%

Socotra 384             2,304           0.1%

Raymah 201             1,206           0.1%

Al Maharah 45               270              0.0%

Total 333,335 2,000,010

Individuals
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Governorate

Total 

returnees 

households

In Original 

House of 

Habitual 

Residence

In Host 

Families Who 

are Relatives 

(no rent fee)

In Host Families 

Who are not 

Relatives (no 

rent fee)

In Rented 

Accomodatio

n

In Second 

Home
Other

Aden 55,443           84% 5% 0% 11% 0% 0% 100%

Amanat Al Asimah 29,333           91% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 100%

Lahj 11,677           98% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 100%

Shabwah 11,210           98% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Taizz 10,753           95% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 100%

Hajjah 6,469             89% 1% 0% 7% 0% 3% 100%

Hadramaut 6,045             95% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 100%

Sa'ada 5,131             89% 2% 0% 6% 0% 2% 100%

Al Dahale'e 4,981             45% 3% 1% 0% 50% 0% 100%

Dhamar 4,714             99% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 100%

Marib 2,598             95% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 100%

Amran 2,412             65% 14% 0% 19% 0% 1% 100%

Ibb 2,202             90% 0% 4% 6% 1% 0% 100%

Al Maharah 2,026             100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Abyan 1,794             96% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Al Jawf 1,500             89% 0% 0% 3% 2% 5% 100%

Al Bayda 1,010             74% 9% 0% 0% 7% 9% 100%

Al Hudaydah 733                22% 27% 41% 0% 0% 10% 100%

Socotra 498                100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Sana'a 314                40% 6% 3% 46% 0% 4% 100%

Al Mahwit 180                10% 11% 1% 68% 0% 11% 100%

Raymah -                 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 161,023         88% 3% 0% 7% 2% 0%



 ф 

 

 

¶ 

 

¶ ±

°

 

¶ 

° 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 мл 

 

 

 

 °  

     

 

¶  

¶ °

±

 

¶ ± ±

-  

¶ ±-

-

° ± - -

-  

¶ °

±  

¶ 

- 2 21,948 -

  

 



 мм 

 

 

 

 

 

±  

  

°

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Governorate of return Households

Aden 55,443 332,658 37%

Amanat Al Asimah 29,333 175,998 20%

Lahj 11,677 70,062 8%

Taizz 10,753 64,518 7%

Shabwah 9,598 57,588 6%

Hajjah 6,469 38,814 4%

Sa'ada 5,131 30,786 3%

Al Dahale'e 4,981 29,886 3%

Dhamar 4,714 28,284 3%

Marib 2,598 15,588 2%

Ibb 2,202 13,212 1%

Abyan 1,794 10,764 1%

Amran 1,548 9,288 1%

Al Jawf 1,444 8,664 1%

Al Bayda 1,010 6,060 1%

Al Hudaydah 733 4,398 0.5%

Sana'a 314 1,884 0.2%

Al Mahwit 180 1,080 0.1%

Hadramaut 121 726 0.1%

Total 150,043 900,258

Individuals
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